

TABULATION OF TENDERS

TENDER NO. 6629

FOR: Bridge Construction (Structures)

ROAD NO.: 83
 LOCATION: Over Antler River and Gopher Creek
 LENGTH:

BRIDGE SITE NO.: 1109-10 & 2814-10

SUMMARY OF PRICES

CONTRACTOR	SEC I - PART A	SEC I - PART B	SEC II - PART C	SEC II - PART D	BID TOTAL
M.D. Steele Construction Ltd.	2,729,918.10	547,110.89	1,780,211.60	629,759.41	5,687,000.00
Macaw Macdonald Ltd.	2,845,712.38	546,333.25	1,967,726.00	630,102.77	5,989,874.40
Armcon Ltd.	2,753,397.40	618,689.00	1,905,652.65	770,077.75	6,047,816.80
PCL Constructors Canada Inc.	2,897,212.75	565,019.75	1,998,485.59	648,811.35	6,109,529.44
Graham Construction and Engineering LP	2,842,750.00	557,590.00	2,121,930.00	639,066.00	6,161,336.00
Winkler Building Supplies (1981) Ltd.	3,485,111.52	610,336.42	2,505,849.80	681,950.58	7,283,248.32
PME Inc.	4,070,431.00	890,416.00	2,618,825.00	1,061,896.75	8,641,568.75
Diaser Management (2006) Ltd.	4,587,542.70	715,124.20	2,984,645.00	826,140.80	9,113,452.70



TABULATION OF TENDERS

TENDER NO. 6629

FOR: Bridge Construction (Structures)

ROAD NO.: 83
 LOCATION: Over Antler River and Gopher Creek
 LENGTH:

BRIDGE SITE NO.: 1109-10 & 2814-10

SECTION I - PART A: Bridge Works

ROAD NO.: 83
 LOCATION: Bridge Site No. 1109-10
 LENGTH:

REGION 3
 WORK ORDER NO.: F15086
 PROJECT NO.: 6295

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER M.D. Steele Construction Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER Macaw Macdonald Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER Armcon Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER PCL Constructors Canada Inc.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization of Equipment (Mod)	1	lump sum	430,008.09	430,008.09	698,055.69	698,055.69	352,495.00	352,495.00	488,259.55	488,259.55
Traffic Control Level II (Mod)	1	lump sum	29,850.00	29,850.00	24,850.00	24,850.00	21,835.00	21,835.00	31,147.00	31,147.00
Supply of Field Office Cl "B" (Mod)	1	lump sum	5,000.00	5,000.00	15,600.00	15,600.00	14,760.00	14,760.00	8,185.00	8,185.00
Environmental Management Procedures	1	lump sum	12,596.00	12,596.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	17,061.00	17,061.00
Access Roads and Site Work Roads	1	lump sum	64,130.00	64,130.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,750.00	2,750.00	10,838.00	10,838.00
Work Bridges, Work Platforms & Rock Berms	1	lump sum	50,000.00	50,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	24,750.00	24,750.00	77,138.00	77,138.00
Demo/Removal of Exist Structures	1	lump sum	97,500.00	97,500.00	36,000.00	36,000.00	15,300.00	15,300.00	175,395.00	175,395.00
Dismantle and Salvage Existing Structures	1	lump sum	23,500.00	23,500.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	3,850.00	3,850.00	23,702.00	23,702.00
Structural Excavation	1	lump sum	32,500.00	32,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	8,250.00	8,250.00	50,790.00	50,790.00
Waste Excavation	2500	m3	16.50	41,250.00	16.50	41,250.00	19.80	49,500.00	17.00	42,500.00
S/P Granular Backfill (Mod)- Type 1	1400	t	14.50	20,300.00	14.50	20,300.00	15.95	22,330.00	15.00	21,000.00
Lump Sum Backfill	1	lump sum	11,000.00	11,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,600.00	6,600.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
S/P Subsurface Drainage	1	lump sum	8,200.00	8,200.00	8,200.00	8,200.00	9,840.00	9,840.00	10,897.00	10,897.00
Supp & Installation of Geotextile Fabric	1250	m2	2.95	3,687.50	2.95	3,687.50	3.25	4,062.50	3.00	3,750.00
Stone Rip-Rap, Cl 600 mm	1150	m3	56.25	64,687.50	56.25	64,687.50	61.88	71,162.00	56.00	64,400.00
Supplying Steel H Piles	1098	m	132.00	144,936.00	132.00	144,936.00	198.00	217,404.00	180.00	197,640.00
Driving Steel H Piles	980	m	120.00	117,600.00	120.00	117,600.00	59.40	58,212.00	60.00	58,800.00
Splicing Steel H Piles	80	each	0.01	0.80	0.01	0.80	110.00	8,800.00	100.00	8,000.00
Supply Steel H Pile Tips	40	each	195.00	7,800.00	195.00	7,800.00	440.00	17,600.00	400.00	16,000.00
Install Steel H Piles Tips	40	each	150.00	6,000.00	150.00	6,000.00	440.00	17,600.00	400.00	16,000.00
Supply Steel Pipe Piles	280	m	190.00	53,200.00	190.00	53,200.00	330.00	92,400.00	300.00	84,000.00
Driving Steel Pipe Piles	260	m	185.00	48,100.00	188.50	49,010.00	338.44	87,994.40	150.00	39,000.00
Splicing Steel Pipe Piles	9	each	1,950.00	17,550.00	1,950.00	17,550.00	5,500.00	49,500.00	5,000.00	45,000.00
Supply of Steel Pipe Pile Tips	9	each	1,115.00	10,035.00	1,115.00	10,035.00	1,100.00	9,900.00	1,000.00	9,000.00
Install Steel Pipe Pile Tips	9	each	1,650.00	14,850.00	1,650.00	14,850.00	1,650.00	14,850.00	1,500.00	13,500.00
PDA Testing	1	lump sum	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	17,600.00	17,600.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
Supply Reinforcing Steel (Black)	21000	kg	1.10	23,100.00	1.10	23,100.00	1.25	26,250.00	1.10	23,100.00
Supply Reinforcing Steel (MMFX)	41000	kg	4.13	169,330.00	4.13	169,330.00	5.45	223,450.00	4.13	169,330.00
Place Reinforcing Steel	62000	kg	0.92	57,040.00	0.97	60,140.00	1.01	62,620.00	0.92	57,040.00
S/P Conc (Substructure)	150	m3	1,862.37	279,355.50	1,261.04	189,156.00	1,499.62	224,943.00	1,088.00	163,200.00



TABULATION OF TENDERS

TENDER NO. 6629

FOR: Bridge Construction (Structures)

ROAD NO.: 83
 LOCATION: Over Antler River and Gopher Creek
 LENGTH:

BRIDGE SITE NO.: 1109-10 & 2814-10

SECTION I - PART A: Bridge Works

ROAD NO.: 83
 LOCATION: Bridge Site No. 1109-10
 LENGTH:

REGION 3
 WORK ORDER NO.: F15086
 PROJECT NO.: 6295

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER M.D. Steele Construction Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER Macaw Macdonald Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER Armcon Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER PCL Constructors Canada Inc.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Heating Conc	150	m3	254.30	38,145.00	71.75	10,762.50	542.10	81,315.00	108.00	16,200.00
Conc Sealer	1	lump sum	10,800.00	10,800.00	4,105.00	4,105.00	7,200.00	7,200.00	12,014.00	12,014.00
Permeable Formwork Liner	170	m2	25.61	4,353.70	51.00	8,670.00	26.18	4,450.60	107.00	18,190.00
Asphalt Damp Proofing	140	m2	12.30	1,722.00	21.85	3,059.00	21.12	2,956.80	48.00	6,720.00
Movable Deck Hoarding	1	lump sum	23,530.00	23,530.00	32,574.17	32,574.17	33,000.00	33,000.00	42,460.00	42,460.00
S/P Conc (Superstructure)	260	m3	1,580.32	410,883.20	1,493.32	388,263.20	1,634.03	424,847.80	1,503.00	390,780.00
Supply Bearings - Fixed	10	each	1,063.00	10,630.00	1,887.20	18,872.00	1,341.25	13,412.50	787.00	7,870.00
Supply Bearings - Multidirectional	10	each	1,841.00	18,410.00	2,438.00	24,380.00	2,176.87	21,768.70	1,565.00	15,650.00
Installation of Bearings	20	each	393.30	7,866.00	1,650.00	33,000.00	727.86	14,557.20	1,004.00	20,080.00
Delivery of Structural Steel	1	lump sum	21,750.00	21,750.00	17,430.00	17,430.00	19,173.00	19,173.00	17,430.00	17,430.00
Erection of Structural Steel	111440	kg	0.38	42,347.20	0.75	83,580.00	0.80	89,152.00	0.75	83,580.00
Field Surf Prep and Painting Struct Steel	1	lump sum	10,500.00	10,500.00	10,500.00	10,500.00	11,550.00	11,550.00	10,500.00	10,500.00
Supply & Fabrication of Expansion Joint	3	each	12,495.00	37,485.00	11,761.20	35,283.60	11,984.50	35,953.50	10,476.00	31,428.00
Erection of Expansion Joint	3	each	3,030.67	9,092.01	18,853.34	56,560.02	3,800.00	11,400.00	7,739.00	23,217.00
S/Fab Misc Metal (Mod)- Br Railing & Ice Brkrs	9800	kg	4.18	40,964.00	4.05	39,690.00	6.33	62,034.00	4.70	46,060.00
S/Fab Misc Metal (Mod)- Preset Anchors – Q1	360	kg	10.39	3,740.40	10.04	3,614.40	6.33	2,278.80	20.72	7,459.20
S/Fab Misc Metal (Mod)- Deck Drains	800	kg	4.75	3,800.00	4.75	3,800.00	6.33	5,064.00	10.06	8,048.00
Place Misc Metal (Mod)- Br Railing & Ice Brkrs	9800	kg	0.46	4,508.00	2.75	26,950.00	1.08	10,584.00	3.63	35,574.00
Place Misc Metal (Mod)- Preset Anchors – Q1	360	kg	2.57	925.20	15.00	5,400.00	6.67	2,401.20	6.00	2,160.00
Place Misc Metal (Mod)- Deck Drains	800	kg	3.36	2,688.00	4.60	3,680.00	2.40	1,920.00	3.00	2,400.00
Drilling and Place Anchor Rods	80	each	33.40	2,672.00	465.00	37,200.00	128.38	10,270.40	34.00	2,720.00
Extra Work	1	\$	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
				2,729,918.10		2,845,712.38		2,753,397.40		2,897,212.75
	BID TOTAL			5,687,000.00		5,989,874.40		6,047,816.80		6,109,529.44



TABULATION OF TENDERS

TENDER NO. 6629

FOR: Bridge Construction (Structures)

ROAD NO.: 83
 LOCATION: Over Antler River and Gopher Creek
 LENGTH:

BRIDGE SITE NO.: 1109-10 & 2814-10

SECTION I - PART A: Bridge Works

ROAD NO.: 83
 LOCATION: Bridge Site No. 1109-10
 LENGTH:

REGION 3
 WORK ORDER NO.: F15086
 PROJECT NO.: 6295

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER Graham Construction and Engineering LP		NAME OF BIDDER Winkler Building Supplies (1981) Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER PME Inc.		NAME OF BIDDER Diaser Management (2006) Ltd.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization of Equipment (Mod)	1	lump sum	258000.00	258,000.00	172231.00	172,231.00	178600.00	178,600.00	1722304.00	1,722,304.00
Traffic Control Level II (Mod)	1	lump sum	40000.00	40,000.00	11700.00	11,700.00	10100.00	10,100.00	28000.00	28,000.00
Supply of Field Office Cl "B" (Mod)	1	lump sum	25000.00	25,000.00	15250.00	15,250.00	20350.00	20,350.00	18000.00	18,000.00
Environmental Management Procedures	1	lump sum	7200.00	7,200.00	3000.00	3,000.00	12700.00	12,700.00	11000.00	11,000.00
Access Roads and Site Work Roads	1	lump sum	25000.00	25,000.00	24181.32	24,181.32	75000.00	75,000.00	15000.00	15,000.00
Work Bridges, Work Platforms & Rock Berms	1	lump sum	25000.00	25,000.00	7305.50	7,305.50	33150.00	33,150.00	25000.00	25,000.00
Demo/Removal of Exist Structures	1	lump sum	65000.00	65,000.00	270970.00	270,970.00	22550.00	22,550.00	110000.00	110,000.00
Dismantle and Salvage Existing Structures	1	lump sum	10000.00	10,000.00	9500.00	9,500.00	52200.00	52,200.00	4000.00	4,000.00
Structural Excavation	1	lump sum	105000.00	105,000.00	20000.00	20,000.00	6794.00	6,794.00	15000.00	15,000.00
Waste Excavation	2500	m3	16.50	41,250.00	15.00	37,500.00	34.20	85,500.00	22.00	55,000.00
S/P Granular Backfill (Mod)- Type 1	1400	t	14.50	20,300.00	35.52	49,728.00	56.80	79,520.00	33.00	46,200.00
Lump Sum Backfill	1	lump sum	25000.00	25,000.00	10000.00	10,000.00	11800.00	11,800.00	23100.00	23,100.00
S/P Subsurface Drainage	1	lump sum	12000.00	12,000.00	10000.00	10,000.00	8799.00	8,799.00	6600.00	6,600.00
Supp & Installation of Geotextile Fabric	1250	m2	3.00	3,750.00	2.10	2,625.00	3.40	4,250.00	8.80	11,000.00
Stone Rip-Rap, Cl 600 mm	1150	m3	57.00	65,550.00	85.00	97,750.00	217.00	249,550.00	149.60	172,040.00
Supplying Steel H Piles	1098	m	180.00	197,640.00	132.00	144,936.00	366.00	401,868.00	220.00	241,560.00
Driving Steel H Piles	980	m	54.00	52,920.00	120.00	117,600.00	36.60	35,868.00	27.50	26,950.00
Splicing Steel H Piles	80	each	100.00	8,000.00	0.01	0.80	586.00	46,880.00	440.00	35,200.00
Supply Steel H Pile Tips	40	each	400.00	16,000.00	195.00	7,800.00	1465.00	58,600.00	1100.00	44,000.00
Install Steel H Piles Tips	40	each	400.00	16,000.00	150.00	6,000.00	732.00	29,280.00	550.00	22,000.00
Supply Steel Pipe Piles	280	m	300.00	84,000.00	190.00	53,200.00	1188.00	332,640.00	550.00	154,000.00
Driving Steel Pipe Piles	260	m	335.00	87,100.00	185.00	48,100.00	58.60	15,236.00	44.00	11,440.00
Splicing Steel Pipe Piles	9	each	500.00	4,500.00	1950.00	17,550.00	1465.00	13,185.00	1100.00	9,900.00
Supply of Steel Pipe Pile Tips	9	each	1000.00	9,000.00	115.00	1,035.00	1758.00	15,822.00	1320.00	11,880.00
Install Steel Pipe Pile Tips	9	each	1500.00	13,500.00	1650.00	14,850.00	1758.00	15,822.00	1320.00	11,880.00
PDA Testing	1	lump sum	16000.00	16,000.00	30000.00	30,000.00	36600.00	36,600.00	7150.00	7,150.00
Supply Reinforcing Steel (Black)	21000	kg	1.15	24,150.00	1.10	23,100.00	1.65	34,650.00	2.40	50,400.00
Supply Reinforcing Steel (MMFX)	41000	kg	4.15	170,150.00	4.13	169,330.00	7.25	297,250.00	5.75	235,750.00
Place Reinforcing Steel	62000	kg	1.00	62,000.00	1.18	73,160.00	1.35	83,700.00	1.60	99,200.00
S/P Conc (Substructure)	150	m3	1450.00	217,500.00	3169.37	475,405.50	2028.00	304,200.00	1387.10	208,065.00



TABULATION OF TENDERS

TENDER NO. 6629

FOR: Bridge Construction (Structures)

ROAD NO.: 83
 LOCATION: Over Antler River and Gopher Creek
 LENGTH:

BRIDGE SITE NO.: 1109-10 & 2814-10

SECTION I - PART A: Bridge Works

ROAD NO.: 83
 LOCATION: Bridge Site No. 1109-10
 LENGTH:

REGION 3
 WORK ORDER NO.: F15086
 PROJECT NO.: 6295

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER Graham Construction and Engineering LP		NAME OF BIDDER Winkler Building Supplies (1981) Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER PME Inc.		NAME OF BIDDER Diaser Management (2006) Ltd.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Heating Conc	150	m3	250.00	37,500.00	30.00	4,500.00	836.00	125,400.00	440.00	66,000.00
Conc Sealer	1	lump sum	6000.00	6,000.00	2000.00	2,000.00	23100.00	23,100.00	4515.50	4,515.50
Permeable Formwork Liner	170	m2	50.00	8,500.00	22.00	3,740.00	56.40	9,588.00	56.10	9,537.00
Asphalt Damp Proofing	140	m2	18.00	2,520.00	21.43	3,000.20	30.50	4,270.00	24.04	3,365.60
Movable Deck Hoarding	1	lump sum	50000.00	50,000.00	72958.00	72,958.00	57600.00	57,600.00	35831.00	35,831.00
S/P Conc (Superstructure)	260	m3	1850.00	481,000.00	3840.88	998,628.80	2463.00	640,380.00	1630.20	423,852.00
Supply Bearings - Fixed	10	each	1600.00	16,000.00	1188.00	11,880.00	2324.00	23,240.00	1375.00	13,750.00
Supply Bearings - Multidirectional	10	each	2700.00	27,000.00	1965.00	19,650.00	3093.00	30,930.00	1100.00	11,000.00
Installation of Bearings	20	each	280.00	5,600.00	200.00	4,000.00	923.00	18,460.00	1815.00	36,300.00
Delivery of Structural Steel	1	lump sum	30000.00	30,000.00	17430.00	17,430.00	25550.00	25,550.00	34845.00	34,845.00
Erection of Structural Steel	111440	kg	1.00	111,440.00	0.75	83,580.00	1.10	122,584.00	1.09	121,469.60
Field Surf Prep and Painting Struct Steel	1	lump sum	30000.00	30,000.00	14900.00	14,900.00	7817.00	7,817.00	18260.00	18,260.00
Supply & Fabrication of Expansion Joint	3	each	15000.00	45,000.00	10896.00	32,688.00	16450.00	49,350.00	4400.00	13,200.00
Erection of Expansion Joint	3	each	9000.00	27,000.00	2400.00	7,200.00	10150.00	30,450.00	17160.00	51,480.00
S/Fab Misc Metal (Mod)- Br Railing & Ice Brkrs	9800	kg	6.00	58,800.00	8.00	78,400.00	10.60	103,880.00	4.40	43,120.00
S/Fab Misc Metal (Mod)- Preset Anchors – Q1	360	kg	10.00	3,600.00	8.00	2,880.00	35.80	12,888.00	13.20	4,752.00
S/Fab Misc Metal (Mod)- Deck Drains	800	kg	6.00	4,800.00	10.00	8,000.00	19.20	15,360.00	9.90	7,920.00
Place Misc Metal (Mod)- Br Railing & Ice Brkrs	9800	kg	3.00	29,400.00	1.66	16,268.00	1.80	17,640.00	3.15	30,870.00
Place Misc Metal (Mod)- Preset Anchors – Q1	360	kg	8.00	2,880.00	38.89	14,000.40	7.00	2,520.00	85.80	30,888.00
Place Misc Metal (Mod)- Deck Drains	800	kg	5.00	4,000.00	4.50	3,600.00	7.40	5,920.00	5.06	4,048.00
Drilling and Place Anchor Rods	80	each	65.00	5,200.00	150.00	12,000.00	263.00	21,040.00	511.50	40,920.00
Extra Work	1	\$	150000.00	150,000.00	150000.00	150,000.00	150000.00	150,000.00	150000.00	150,000.00
				2,842,750.00		3,485,111.52		4,070,431.00		4,587,542.70
	BID TOTAL			6,161,336.00		7,283,248.32		8,641,568.75		9,113,452.70



TABULATION OF TENDERS

TENDER NO. 6629

FOR: Bridge Construction (Structures)

ROAD NO.: 83
 LOCATION: Over Antler River and Gopher Creek
 LENGTH:

BRIDGE SITE NO.: 1109-10 & 2814-10

SECTION I - PART B: Roadworks

ROAD NO.: 83
 LOCATION: Bridge Site No. 1109-10
 LENGTH:

REGION 3
 WORK ORDER NO.: F15086
 PROJECT NO.: 6295

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER M.D. Steele Construction Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER Macaw Macdonald Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER Armcon Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER PCL Constructors Canada Inc.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Clearing and Grubbing (Mod)	1	ha	3,250.00	3,250.00	3,250.00	3,250.00	3,575.00	3,575.00	3,250.00	3,250.00
Stripping Slopes (Mod)	3	sta	515.00	1,545.00	575.00	1,725.00	566.50	1,699.50	515.00	1,545.00
Removing Asphalt Pavement	3475	m2	8.65	30,058.75	8.65	30,058.75	9.52	33,082.00	8.65	30,058.75
Sawcutting Pavement	50	m	20.00	1,000.00	20.00	1,000.00	22.00	1,100.00	20.00	1,000.00
Bench Cuts	3	sta	800.00	2,400.00	800.00	2,400.00	880.00	2,640.00	800.00	2,400.00
Waste Excavation	495	m3	18.00	8,910.00	18.00	8,910.00	19.80	9,801.00	18.00	8,910.00
Common Excavation	250	m3	18.25	4,562.50	18.25	4,562.50	20.08	5,020.00	18.25	4,562.50
Supp & Installation of Geotextile Fabric	6200	m2	2.95	18,290.00	2.95	18,290.00	3.25	20,150.00	2.95	18,290.00
Granular Base Course CI "A"	2215	t	24.00	53,160.00	24.00	53,160.00	26.40	58,476.00	24.00	53,160.00
Granular Base Course CI "C"	3700	t	20.00	74,000.00	20.00	74,000.00	22.00	81,400.00	20.00	74,000.00
Water	75	kL	1.00	75.00	1.00	75.00	1.10	82.50	1.00	75.00
Dust Control	15	h	100.00	1,500.00	1.00	15.00	110.00	1,650.00	100.00	1,500.00
Supply & Apply Prime Coat (Mod)	4400	l	1.69	7,436.00	1.69	7,436.00	1.98	8,712.00	1.69	7,436.00
Binder	200	t	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	10.00	2,000.00
Bit Pvmt, CI "B" (Oils Supp. by Cont.) (Mod)	1575	t	140.08	220,626.00	140.80	221,760.00	161.98	255,118.50	140.08	220,626.00
Seeding Using Imported Topsoil	5950	m2	4.25	25,287.50	4.25	25,287.50	5.25	31,237.50	4.77	28,381.50
Supp/Place Eros Blnk CI1, Type B	5950	m2	1.75	10,412.50	1.75	10,412.50	3.30	19,635.00	3.00	17,850.00
Connect Guardrail to Bridge	4	each	168.00	672.00	25.00	100.00	27.50	110.00	2,025.00	8,100.00
Installation of Thrie Beam Guardrail	16	m	287.81	4,604.96	200.00	3,200.00	220.00	3,520.00	200.00	3,200.00
Install W Thrie Beam Transition Guardrail	8	m	247.13	1,977.04	200.00	1,600.00	220.00	1,760.00	200.00	1,600.00
Installation of W Beam Guardrail	56	m	230.19	12,890.64	236.00	13,216.00	220.00	12,320.00	200.00	11,200.00
Install Guardrail End Treatment	4	each	2,144.50	8,578.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	2,750.00	11,000.00	2,500.00	10,000.00
Motor Grader (Min. Group 6)	25	h	75.00	1,875.00	75.00	1,875.00	82.50	2,062.50	75.00	1,875.00
Hydraulic Excavator (Min. Group 9)	25	h	90.00	2,250.00	90.00	2,250.00	99.00	2,475.00	90.00	2,250.00
Wheel Loader (Min Group 7)	25	h	70.00	1,750.00	70.00	1,750.00	82.50	2,062.50	70.00	1,750.00
Extra Work	1	\$	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
				547,110.89		546,333.25		618,689.00		565,019.75
	BID TOTAL			5,687,000.00		5,989,874.40		6,047,816.80		6,109,529.44



TABULATION OF TENDERS

TENDER NO. 6629

FOR: Bridge Construction (Structures)

ROAD NO.: 83
 LOCATION: Over Antler River and Gopher Creek
 LENGTH:

BRIDGE SITE NO.: 1109-10 & 2814-10

SECTION I - PART B: Roadworks

ROAD NO.: 83
 LOCATION: Bridge Site No. 1109-10
 LENGTH:

REGION 3
 WORK ORDER NO.: F15086
 PROJECT NO.: 6295

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER Graham Construction and Engineering LP		NAME OF BIDDER Winkler Building Supplies (1981) Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER PME Inc.		NAME OF BIDDER Diaser Management (2006) Ltd.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Clearing and Grubbing (Mod)	1	ha	3250.00	3,250.00	1.00	1.00	7002.00	7,002.00	2750.00	2,750.00
Stripping Slopes (Mod)	3	sta	515.00	1,545.00	1000.00	3,000.00	5309.00	15,927.00	1650.00	4,950.00
Removing Asphalt Pavement	3475	m2	8.80	30,580.00	3.00	10,425.00	7.30	25,367.50	11.00	38,225.00
Sawcutting Pavement	50	m	20.00	1,000.00	50.00	2,500.00	51.30	2,565.00	27.50	1,375.00
Bench Cuts	3	sta	800.00	2,400.00	1000.00	3,000.00	3250.00	9,750.00	16.50	49.50
Waste Excavation	495	m3	18.00	8,910.00	15.00	7,425.00	19.00	9,405.00	33.44	16,552.80
Common Excavation	250	m3	18.50	4,625.00	20.00	5,000.00	35.20	8,800.00	35.20	8,800.00
Supp & Installation of Geotextile Fabric	6200	m2	2.95	18,290.00	2.10	13,020.00	2.60	16,120.00	4.40	27,280.00
Granular Base Course CI "A"	2215	t	24.00	53,160.00	30.00	66,450.00	47.90	106,098.50	28.60	63,349.00
Granular Base Course CI "C"	3700	t	20.00	74,000.00	28.00	103,600.00	46.20	170,940.00	28.60	105,820.00
Water	75	kL	1.00	75.00	50.00	3,750.00	44.40	3,330.00	110.00	8,250.00
Dust Control	15	h	100.00	1,500.00	100.00	1,500.00	166.00	2,490.00	1100.00	16,500.00
Supply & Apply Prime Coat (Mod)	4400	l	1.70	7,480.00	1.80	7,920.00	2.65	11,660.00	2.20	9,680.00
Binder	200	t	1.00	200.00	10.00	2,000.00	29.30	5,860.00	11.00	2,200.00
Bit Pvmt, CI "B" (Oils Supp. by Cont.) (Mod)	1575	t	145.00	228,375.00	147.34	232,060.50	216.00	340,200.00	161.98	255,118.50
Seeding Using Imported Topsoil	5950	m2	4.50	26,775.00	7.00	41,650.00	6.65	39,567.50	2.26	13,447.00
Supp/Place Eros Blnk CI1, Type B	5950	m2	1.80	10,710.00	3.50	20,825.00	3.15	18,742.50	2.26	13,447.00
Connect Guardrail to Bridge	4	each	1200.00	4,800.00	300.00	1,200.00	2197.00	8,788.00	7700.00	30,800.00
Installation of Thrie Beam Guardrail	16	m	190.00	3,040.00	257.50	4,120.00	103.00	1,648.00	178.75	2,860.00
Install W Thrie Beam Transition Guardrail	8	m	275.00	2,200.00	312.50	2,500.00	103.00	824.00	1677.50	13,420.00
Installation of W Beam Guardrail	56	m	250.00	14,000.00	131.07	7,339.92	103.00	5,768.00	157.15	8,800.40
Install Guardrail End Treatment	4	each	1200.00	4,800.00	2450.00	9,800.00	2197.00	8,788.00	2062.50	8,250.00
Motor Grader (Min. Group 6)	25	h	75.00	1,875.00	150.00	3,750.00	372.00	9,300.00	176.00	4,400.00
Hydraulic Excavator (Min. Group 9)	25	h	90.00	2,250.00	150.00	3,750.00	237.00	5,925.00	176.00	4,400.00
Wheel Loader (Min Group 7)	25	h	70.00	1,750.00	150.00	3,750.00	222.00	5,550.00	176.00	4,400.00
Extra Work	1	\$	50000.00	50,000.00	50000.00	50,000.00	50000.00	50,000.00	50000.00	50,000.00
				557,590.00		610,336.42		890,416.00		715,124.20
	BID TOTAL			6,161,336.00		7,283,248.32		8,641,568.75		9,113,452.70



TABULATION OF TENDERS

TENDER NO. 6629

FOR: Bridge Construction (Structures)

ROAD NO.: 83
 LOCATION: Over Antler River and Gopher Creek
 LENGTH:

BRIDGE SITE NO.: 1109-10 & 2814-10

SECTION II - PART C: Bridge Works

ROAD NO.: 83
 LOCATION: Bridge Site. 2814-10
 LENGTH:

REGION 3
 WORK ORDER NO.: F15089
 PROJECT NO.: 6298

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER M.D. Steele Construction Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER Macaw Macdonald Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER Armcon Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER PCL Constructors Canada Inc.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization of Equipment (Mod)	1	lump sum	233,000.00	233,000.00	531,006.60	531,006.60	269,925.00	269,925.00	385,502.39	385,502.39
Traffic Control Level II (Mod)	1	lump sum	29,850.00	29,850.00	24,850.00	24,850.00	21,835.00	21,835.00	31,147.00	31,147.00
Supply of Field Office CI "B" (Mod)	1	lump sum	5,000.00	5,000.00	15,600.00	15,600.00	14,760.00	14,760.00	8,185.00	8,185.00
Environmental Management Procedures	1	lump sum	12,596.00	12,596.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,680.00	1,680.00	5,854.00	5,854.00
Access Roads and Site Work Roads	1	lump sum	25,000.00	25,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	7,150.00	7,150.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
Work Bridges, Work Platforms & Rock Berms	1	lump sum	0.00	0.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	27,000.00	27,000.00	4,625.00	4,625.00
Demo/Removal of Exist Structures	1	lump sum	78,500.00	78,500.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	10,200.00	10,200.00	118,544.00	118,544.00
Dismantle and Salvage Existing Structures	1	lump sum	23,500.00	23,500.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	4,200.00	4,200.00	23,709.00	23,709.00
Cofferdam Construction	1	lump sum	20,000.00	20,000.00	0.00	0.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	96,566.00	96,566.00
Dewatering	1	lump sum	12,500.00	12,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
Water Control	1	lump sum	12,500.00	12,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
Structural Excavation	1	lump sum	32,500.00	32,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	50,805.00	50,805.00
Waste Excavation	2200	m3	15.92	35,024.00	15.92	35,024.00	19.10	42,020.00	16.00	35,200.00
S/P Granular Backfill (Mod)- Type 1	1400	t	14.00	19,600.00	14.00	19,600.00	15.40	21,560.00	14.00	19,600.00
Lump Sum Backfill	1	lump sum	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	7,200.00	7,200.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
S/P Subsurface Drainage	1	lump sum	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,800.00	4,800.00	1,812.00	1,812.00
Supp & Installation of Geotextile Fabric	650	m2	2.95	1,917.50	2.95	1,917.50	3.25	2,112.50	3.00	1,950.00
Stone Rip-Rap, CI 600 mm	850	m3	56.25	47,812.50	56.25	47,812.50	61.88	52,598.00	56.00	47,600.00
Supplying Steel H Piles	1342	m	142.00	190,564.00	142.00	190,564.00	198.00	265,716.00	180.00	241,560.00
Driving Steel H Piles	1180	m	110.00	129,800.00	110.00	129,800.00	63.80	75,284.00	60.00	70,800.00
Splicing Steel H Piles	80	each	0.01	0.80	0.01	0.80	110.00	8,800.00	100.00	8,000.00
Supply Steel H Pile Tips	40	each	195.00	7,800.00	195.00	7,800.00	330.00	13,200.00	300.00	12,000.00
Install Steel H Piles Tips	40	each	150.00	6,000.00	150.00	6,000.00	330.00	13,200.00	300.00	12,000.00
Supply Reinforcing Steel (Black)	18000	kg	1.10	19,800.00	1.10	19,800.00	1.25	22,500.00	1.10	19,800.00
Supply Reinforcing Steel (MMFX)	21000	kg	4.13	86,730.00	4.10	86,100.00	6.61	138,810.00	4.13	86,730.00
Place Reinforcing Steel	39000	kg	0.89	34,710.00	0.97	37,830.00	0.98	38,220.00	0.89	34,710.00
S/P Conc (Substructure)	100	m3	1,869.29	186,929.00	1,323.21	132,321.00	1,641.65	164,165.00	879.00	87,900.00
Heating Conc	100	m3	290.38	29,038.00	71.75	7,175.00	576.82	57,682.00	108.00	10,800.00
Conc Sealer	1	lump sum	5,600.00	5,600.00	2,675.00	2,675.00	4,200.00	4,200.00	4,790.00	4,790.00
Permeable Formwork Liner	70	m2	25.60	1,792.00	51.00	3,570.00	42.00	2,940.00	120.00	8,400.00



TABULATION OF TENDERS

TENDER NO. 6629

FOR: Bridge Construction (Structures)

ROAD NO.: 83
 LOCATION: Over Antler River and Gopher Creek
 LENGTH:

BRIDGE SITE NO.: 1109-10 & 2814-10

SECTION II - PART C: Bridge Works

ROAD NO.: 83
 LOCATION: Bridge Site. 2814-10
 LENGTH:

REGION 3
 WORK ORDER NO.: F15089
 PROJECT NO.: 6298

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER M.D. Steele Construction Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER Macaw Macdonald Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER Armcon Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER PCL Constructors Canada Inc.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Asphalt Damp Proofing	140	m2	12.30	1,722.00	21.85	3,059.00	21.12	2,956.80	48.00	6,720.00
Movable Deck Hoarding	1	lump sum	15,368.00	15,368.00	28,657.00	28,657.00	33,000.00	33,000.00	31,464.00	31,464.00
S/P Conc (Superstructure)	160	m3	1,544.28	247,084.80	1,476.27	236,203.20	1,743.95	279,032.00	1,405.00	224,800.00
Supply Bearings - Fixed	5	each	1,063.00	5,315.00	1,887.20	9,436.00	1,816.45	9,082.25	1,575.00	7,875.00
Supply Bearings - Multidirectional	5	each	1,841.00	9,205.00	2,438.00	12,190.00	1,721.50	8,607.50	1,565.00	7,825.00
Installation of Bearings	10	each	393.30	3,933.00	1,850.00	18,500.00	480.00	4,800.00	1,084.00	10,840.00
Delivery of Structural Steel	1	lump sum	8,375.00	8,375.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	8,250.00	8,250.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
Erection of Structural Steel	55720	kg	0.40	22,288.00	0.95	52,934.00	0.97	54,048.40	0.95	52,934.00
Field Surf Prep and Painting Struct Steel	1	lump sum	6,100.00	6,100.00	6,100.00	6,100.00	6,710.00	6,710.00	6,100.00	6,100.00
Supply & Fabrication of Expansion Joint	2	each	12,495.00	24,990.00	11,761.20	23,522.40	11,984.50	23,969.00	10,800.00	21,600.00
Erection of Expansion Joint	2	each	3,092.00	6,184.00	20,480.00	40,960.00	4,200.00	8,400.00	7,781.00	15,562.00
S/Fab Misc Metal (Mod)- Br Railing & Ice Brkrs	5580	kg	4.05	22,599.00	4.05	22,599.00	6.55	36,549.00	4.98	27,788.40
S/Fab Misc Metal (Mod)- Preset Anchors – Q1	220	kg	10.05	2,211.00	9.70	2,134.00	6.55	1,441.00	20.09	4,419.80
S/Fab Misc Metal (Mod)- Deck Drains	400	kg	4.75	1,900.00	4.75	1,900.00	6.55	2,620.00	10.92	4,368.00
Place Misc Metal (Mod)- Br Railing & Ice Brkrs	5580	kg	0.43	2,399.40	2.75	15,345.00	1.72	9,597.60	3.00	16,740.00
Place Misc Metal (Mod)- Preset Anchors – Q1	220	kg	2.48	545.60	15.00	3,300.00	5.46	1,201.20	15.00	3,300.00
Place Misc Metal (Mod)- Deck Drains	400	kg	3.36	1,344.00	4.60	1,840.00	2.40	960.00	3.00	1,200.00
Drilling and Place Anchor Rods	40	each	14.60	584.00	465.00	18,600.00	136.76	5,470.40	34.00	1,360.00
Extra Work	1	\$	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
				1,780,211.60		1,967,726.00		1,905,652.65		1,998,485.59
	BID TOTAL			5,687,000.00		5,989,874.40		6,047,816.80		6,109,529.44



TABULATION OF TENDERS

TENDER NO. 6629

FOR: Bridge Construction (Structures)

ROAD NO.: 83
 LOCATION: Over Antler River and Gopher Creek
 LENGTH:

BRIDGE SITE NO.: 1109-10 & 2814-10

SECTION II - PART C: Bridge Works

ROAD NO.: 83
 LOCATION: Bridge Site. 2814-10
 LENGTH:

REGION 3
 WORK ORDER NO.: F15089
 PROJECT NO.: 6298

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER Graham Construction and Engineering LP		NAME OF BIDDER Winkler Building Supplies (1981) Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER PME Inc.		NAME OF BIDDER Diaser Management (2006) Ltd.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization of Equipment (Mod)	1	lump sum	175000.00	175,000.00	245250.00	245,250.00	178300.00	178,300.00	813203.00	813,203.00
Traffic Control Level II (Mod)	1	lump sum	75000.00	75,000.00	11500.00	11,500.00	10100.00	10,100.00	15000.00	15,000.00
Supply of Field Office Cl "B" (Mod)	1	lump sum	25000.00	25,000.00	15250.00	15,250.00	20350.00	20,350.00	15000.00	15,000.00
Environmental Management Procedures	1	lump sum	8000.00	8,000.00	6000.00	6,000.00	11050.00	11,050.00	15000.00	15,000.00
Access Roads and Site Work Roads	1	lump sum	20000.00	20,000.00	250.00	250.00	10050.00	10,050.00	8000.00	8,000.00
Work Bridges, Work Platforms & Rock Berms	1	lump sum	20000.00	20,000.00	0.00	0.00	1382.00	1,382.00	12000.00	12,000.00
Demo/Removal of Exist Structures	1	lump sum	110000.00	110,000.00	138900.00	138,900.00	22550.00	22,550.00	110000.00	110,000.00
Dismantle and Salvage Existing Structures	1	lump sum	15000.00	15,000.00	8375.00	8,375.00	28650.00	28,650.00	6000.00	6,000.00
Cofferdam Construction	1	lump sum	60000.00	60,000.00	12000.00	12,000.00	12100.00	12,100.00	15000.00	15,000.00
Dewatering	1	lump sum	25000.00	25,000.00	3750.00	3,750.00	5877.00	5,877.00	15000.00	15,000.00
Water Control	1	lump sum	20000.00	20,000.00	10000.00	10,000.00	13050.00	13,050.00	15000.00	15,000.00
Structural Excavation	1	lump sum	85000.00	85,000.00	21000.00	21,000.00	6212.00	6,212.00	15000.00	15,000.00
Waste Excavation	2200	m3	16.00	35,200.00	25.00	55,000.00	15.00	33,000.00	22.00	48,400.00
S/P Granular Backfill (Mod)- Type 1	1400	t	14.00	19,600.00	22.00	30,800.00	58.60	82,040.00	22.00	30,800.00
Lump Sum Backfill	1	lump sum	15000.00	15,000.00	10000.00	10,000.00	15800.00	15,800.00	15400.00	15,400.00
S/P Subsurface Drainage	1	lump sum	12000.00	12,000.00	10000.00	10,000.00	8799.00	8,799.00	6600.00	6,600.00
Supp & Installation of Geotextile Fabric	650	m2	3.00	1,950.00	2.15	1,397.50	3.60	2,340.00	6.09	3,958.50
Stone Rip-Rap, Cl 600 mm	850	m3	57.00	48,450.00	75.00	63,750.00	209.00	177,650.00	149.60	127,160.00
Supplying Steel H Piles	1342	m	180.00	241,560.00	142.00	190,564.00	322.00	432,124.00	198.00	265,716.00
Driving Steel H Piles	1180	m	58.00	68,440.00	110.00	129,800.00	29.30	34,574.00	22.00	25,960.00
Splicing Steel H Piles	80	each	100.00	8,000.00	0.01	0.80	586.00	46,880.00	440.00	35,200.00
Supply Steel H Pile Tips	40	each	300.00	12,000.00	195.00	7,800.00	1172.00	46,880.00	880.00	35,200.00
Install Steel H Piles Tips	40	each	300.00	12,000.00	150.00	6,000.00	732.00	29,280.00	550.00	22,000.00
Supply Reinforcing Steel (Black)	18000	kg	1.15	20,700.00	1.10	19,800.00	1.65	29,700.00	2.40	43,200.00
Supply Reinforcing Steel (MMFX)	21000	kg	4.15	87,150.00	4.13	86,730.00	8.80	184,800.00	5.75	120,750.00
Place Reinforcing Steel	39000	kg	1.00	39,000.00	1.21	47,190.00	1.30	50,700.00	2.20	85,800.00
S/P Conc (Substructure)	100	m3	1450.00	145,000.00	3954.71	395,471.00	1839.00	183,900.00	1467.40	146,740.00
Heating Conc	100	m3	375.00	37,500.00	30.00	3,000.00	863.00	86,300.00	440.00	44,000.00
Conc Sealer	1	lump sum	4000.00	4,000.00	1200.00	1,200.00	15250.00	15,250.00	2942.50	2,942.50
Permeable Formwork Liner	70	m2	50.00	3,500.00	22.00	1,540.00	69.50	4,865.00	89.10	6,237.00



TABULATION OF TENDERS

TENDER NO. 6629

FOR: Bridge Construction (Structures)

ROAD NO.: 83
 LOCATION: Over Antler River and Gopher Creek
 LENGTH:

BRIDGE SITE NO.: 1109-10 & 2814-10

SECTION II - PART C: Bridge Works

ROAD NO.: 83
 LOCATION: Bridge Site. 2814-10
 LENGTH:

REGION 3
 WORK ORDER NO.: F15089
 PROJECT NO.: 6298

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER Graham Construction and Engineering LP		NAME OF BIDDER Winkler Building Supplies (1981) Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER PME Inc.		NAME OF BIDDER Diaser Management (2006) Ltd.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Asphalt Damp Proofing	140	m2	18.00	2,520.00	21.43	3,000.20	19.90	2,786.00	24.04	3,365.60
Movable Deck Hoarding	1	lump sum	50000.00	50,000.00	47458.00	47,458.00	37850.00	37,850.00	31570.00	31,570.00
S/P Conc (Superstructure)	160	m3	1800.00	288,000.00	3811.66	609,865.60	2424.00	387,840.00	1610.40	257,664.00
Supply Bearings - Fixed	5	each	1600.00	8,000.00	787.32	3,936.60	2324.00	11,620.00	2750.00	13,750.00
Supply Bearings - Multidirectional	5	each	2700.00	13,500.00	1564.92	7,824.60	3093.00	15,465.00	2750.00	13,750.00
Installation of Bearings	10	each	280.00	2,800.00	800.00	8,000.00	997.00	9,970.00	2035.00	20,350.00
Delivery of Structural Steel	1	lump sum	15000.00	15,000.00	7500.00	7,500.00	11000.00	11,000.00	66550.00	66,550.00
Erection of Structural Steel	55720	kg	1.00	55,720.00	0.95	52,934.00	1.45	80,794.00	3.74	208,392.80
Field Surf Prep and Painting Struct Steel	1	lump sum	21000.00	21,000.00	14900.22	14,900.22	6894.00	6,894.00	18260.00	18,260.00
Supply & Fabrication of Expansion Joint	2	each	13000.00	26,000.00	10895.04	21,790.08	16450.00	32,900.00	4400.00	8,800.00
Erection of Expansion Joint	2	each	9000.00	18,000.00	6000.00	12,000.00	11100.00	22,200.00	17160.00	34,320.00
S/Fab Misc Metal (Mod)- Br Railing & Ice Brkrs	5580	kg	6.00	33,480.00	7.50	41,850.00	13.10	73,098.00	4.40	24,552.00
S/Fab Misc Metal (Mod)- Preset Anchors – Q1	220	kg	10.00	2,200.00	7.50	1,650.00	34.60	7,612.00	13.20	2,904.00
S/Fab Misc Metal (Mod)- Deck Drains	400	kg	6.00	2,400.00	7.50	3,000.00	18.70	7,480.00	9.90	3,960.00
Place Misc Metal (Mod)- Br Railing & Ice Brkrs	5580	kg	5.00	27,900.00	4.52	25,221.60	2.10	11,718.00	5.52	30,801.60
Place Misc Metal (Mod)- Preset Anchors – Q1	220	kg	8.00	1,760.00	12.73	2,800.60	6.75	1,485.00	13.20	2,904.00
Place Misc Metal (Mod)- Deck Drains	400	kg	5.00	2,000.00	4.50	1,800.00	7.40	2,960.00	5.06	2,024.00
Drilling and Place Anchor Rods	40	each	65.00	2,600.00	200.00	8,000.00	265.00	10,600.00	511.50	20,460.00
Extra Work	1	\$	100000.00	100,000.00	100000.00	100,000.00	100000.00	100,000.00	100000.00	100,000.00
				2,121,930.00		2,505,849.80		2,618,825.00		2,984,645.00
	BID TOTAL			6,161,336.00		7,283,248.32		8,641,568.75		9,113,452.70



TABULATION OF TENDERS

TENDER NO. 6629

FOR: Bridge Construction (Structures)

ROAD NO.: 83
 LOCATION: Over Antler River and Gopher Creek
 LENGTH:

BRIDGE SITE NO.: 1109-10 & 2814-10

SECTION II - PART D: Roadworks

ROAD NO.: 83
 LOCATION: Bridge Site 2814-10
 LENGTH:

REGION 3
 WORK ORDER NO.: F15089
 PROJECT NO.: 6298

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER M.D. Steele Construction Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER Macaw Macdonald Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER Armcon Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER PCL Constructors Canada Inc.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Clearing and Grubbing	1	ha	3,250.00	3,250.00	3,250.00	3,250.00	35,750.00	35,750.00	3,250.00	3,250.00
Stripping Slopes (Mod)	3	sta	515.00	1,545.00	515.00	1,545.00	566.50	1,699.50	515.00	1,545.00
Removing Asphalt Pavement	3180	m2	8.65	27,507.00	8.65	27,507.00	9.52	30,273.60	8.65	27,507.00
Sawcutting Pavement	40	m	20.00	800.00	20.00	800.00	22.00	880.00	20.00	800.00
Bench Cuts	3	sta	800.00	2,400.00	800.00	2,400.00	880.00	2,640.00	800.00	2,400.00
Waste Excavation	410	m3	18.00	7,380.00	18.00	7,380.00	19.80	8,118.00	18.00	7,380.00
Common Excavation (Mod)	250	m3	18.25	4,562.50	18.25	4,562.50	20.08	5,020.00	18.25	4,562.50
Supp & Installation of Geotextile Fabric	10405	m2	2.95	30,694.75	2.95	30,694.75	3.25	33,816.25	2.95	30,694.75
Granular Base Course CI "A"	2540	t	24.00	60,960.00	24.00	60,960.00	26.40	67,056.00	24.00	60,960.00
Granular Base Course CI "C"	4290	t	20.00	85,800.00	20.00	85,800.00	22.00	94,380.00	20.00	85,800.00
Water	75	kL	1.00	75.00	1.00	75.00	1.10	82.50	1.00	75.00
Dust Control	15	h	100.00	1,500.00	100.00	1,500.00	110.00	1,650.00	100.00	1,500.00
Supply & Apply Prime Coat (Mod)	4325	l	1.58	6,833.50	1.58	6,833.50	1.98	8,563.50	1.58	6,833.50
Binder	200	t	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	10.00	2,000.00
Bit Pvmt, CI "B" (Oils Supp. by Cont.) (Mod)	2230	t	126.87	282,920.10	126.87	282,920.10	157.08	350,288.40	126.87	282,920.10
Seeding Using Imported Topsoil	6050	m2	4.25	25,712.50	4.25	25,712.50	5.25	31,762.50	4.77	28,858.50
Supp/Place Eros Blnk CI1, Type B	6050	m2	1.75	10,587.50	1.75	10,587.50	3.30	19,965.00	3.00	18,150.00
Connect Guardrail to Bridge	4	each	168.00	672.00	25.00	100.00	27.50	110.00	2,025.00	8,100.00
Installation of Thrie Beam Guardrail	16	m	287.81	4,604.96	200.00	3,200.00	220.00	3,520.00	200.00	3,200.00
Install W Thrie Beam Transition Guardrail	8	m	247.13	1,977.04	200.00	1,600.00	220.00	1,760.00	200.00	1,600.00
Installation of W Beam Guardrail	24	m	230.19	5,524.56	283.33	6,799.92	220.00	5,280.00	200.00	4,800.00
Install Guardrail End Treatment	4	each	2,144.50	8,578.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	2,750.00	11,000.00	2,500.00	10,000.00
Motor Grader (Min. Group 6)	25	h	75.00	1,875.00	75.00	1,875.00	82.50	2,062.50	75.00	1,875.00
Hydraulic Excavator (Min. Group 9)	25	h	90.00	2,250.00	90.00	2,250.00	99.00	2,475.00	90.00	2,250.00
Wheel Loader (Min Group 7)	25	h	70.00	1,750.00	70.00	1,750.00	77.00	1,925.00	70.00	1,750.00
Extra Work	1	\$	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
				629,759.41		630,102.77		770,077.75		648,811.35
	BID TOTAL			5,687,000.00		5,989,874.40		6,047,816.80		6,109,529.44



TABULATION OF TENDERS

TENDER NO. 6629

FOR: Bridge Construction (Structures)

ROAD NO.: 83
 LOCATION: Over Antler River and Gopher Creek
 LENGTH:

BRIDGE SITE NO.: 1109-10 & 2814-10

SECTION II - PART D: Roadworks

ROAD NO.: 83
 LOCATION: Bridge Site 2814-10
 LENGTH:

REGION 3
 WORK ORDER NO.: F15089
 PROJECT NO.: 6298

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER Graham Construction and Engineering LP		NAME OF BIDDER Winkler Building Supplies (1981) Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER PME Inc.		NAME OF BIDDER Diaser Management (2006) Ltd.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Clearing and Grubbing	1	ha	3250.00	3,250.00	1.00	1.00	7002.00	7,002.00	2750.00	2,750.00
Stripping Slopes (Mod)	3	sta	515.00	1,545.00	1000.00	3,000.00	4774.00	14,322.00	1650.00	4,950.00
Removing Asphalt Pavement	3180	m2	8.70	27,666.00	3.00	9,540.00	6.85	21,783.00	11.00	34,980.00
Sawcutting Pavement	40	m	20.00	800.00	50.00	2,000.00	51.30	2,052.00	27.50	1,100.00
Bench Cuts	3	sta	800.00	2,400.00	1000.00	3,000.00	3250.00	9,750.00	16.50	49.50
Waste Excavation	410	m3	18.00	7,380.00	15.00	6,150.00	22.90	9,389.00	38.50	15,785.00
Common Excavation (Mod)	250	m3	18.50	4,625.00	20.00	5,000.00	35.20	8,800.00	33.00	8,250.00
Supp & Installation of Geotextile Fabric	10405	m2	3.00	31,215.00	2.10	21,850.50	2.60	27,053.00	4.46	46,406.30
Granular Base Course CI "A"	2540	t	24.00	60,960.00	25.00	63,500.00	47.10	119,634.00	28.60	72,644.00
Granular Base Course CI "C"	4290	t	20.00	85,800.00	23.00	98,670.00	46.20	198,198.00	28.60	122,694.00
Water	75	kL	1.00	75.00	0.00	0.00	44.40	3,330.00	110.00	8,250.00
Dust Control	15	h	100.00	1,500.00	0.00	0.00	166.00	2,490.00	1100.00	16,500.00
Supply & Apply Prime Coat (Mod)	4325	l	1.60	6,920.00	1.80	7,785.00	2.65	11,461.25	2.20	9,515.00
Binder	200	t	1.00	200.00	0.00	0.00	29.30	5,860.00	11.00	2,200.00
Bit Pvmt, CI "B" (Oils Supp. by Cont.) (Mod)	2230	t	130.00	289,900.00	142.80	318,444.00	209.00	466,070.00	157.30	350,779.00
Seeding Using Imported Topsoil	6050	m2	4.50	27,225.00	6.50	39,325.00	7.00	42,350.00	2.20	13,310.00
Supp/Place Eros Blnk CI1, Type B	6050	m2	1.80	10,890.00	3.50	21,175.00	3.15	19,057.50	2.20	13,310.00
Connect Guardrail to Bridge	4	each	1200.00	4,800.00	300.00	1,200.00	2197.00	8,788.00	6600.00	26,400.00
Installation of Thrie Beam Guardrail	16	m	190.00	3,040.00	257.50	4,120.00	103.00	1,648.00	121.00	1,936.00
Install W Thrie Beam Transition Guardrail	8	m	275.00	2,200.00	312.50	2,500.00	103.00	824.00	121.00	968.00
Installation of W Beam Guardrail	24	m	250.00	6,000.00	151.67	3,640.08	103.00	2,472.00	121.00	2,904.00
Install Guardrail End Treatment	4	each	1200.00	4,800.00	2450.00	9,800.00	2197.00	8,788.00	1815.00	7,260.00
Motor Grader (Min. Group 6)	25	h	75.00	1,875.00	150.00	3,750.00	372.00	9,300.00	176.00	4,400.00
Hydraulic Excavator (Min. Group 9)	25	h	90.00	2,250.00	150.00	3,750.00	237.00	5,925.00	176.00	4,400.00
Wheel Loader (Min Group 7)	25	h	70.00	1,750.00	150.00	3,750.00	222.00	5,550.00	176.00	4,400.00
Extra Work	1	\$	50000.00	50,000.00	50000.00	50,000.00	50000.00	50,000.00	50000.00	50,000.00
				639,066.00		681,950.58		1,061,896.75		826,140.80
	BID TOTAL			6,161,336.00		7,283,248.32		8,641,568.75		9,113,452.70